 5.130
 4.230
 5.563
 4.250
SET POINT
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
RESET PUSH

MODEL   A     B     C         D      E     F
5550 -""" -"""
How To Order...
A " Hazard Area Rating
0= None
1= UL, cUL Explosion Proof, Class I, Groups C & D, Div 1
Class II, Groups E, F & G, Div 1
2= UL, cUL Explosion Proof, Class I, Groups B, C & D, Div 1
Class II, Groups E, F & G, Div 1
3= CENELEC Flameproof, EEx d IIB T6         DEMKO 02 ATEX 0212409
4= CENELEC Flameproof, EEx d IIB+H2 T6    CE 0600  II 2 GD
B " Contacts
1= SPDT     2=  DPDT
C " Full Scale Range
1= 5 g    2=  2 g     3=  10 g
D " Reset Coil & Start Up Delay
0= None     1=  115  VAC     2=   230  VAC     3=   24 VDC    4=   115 VDC
E " Wiring Entry/Mounting Plate (retrofit)
1= 3/4” NPT/Metrix 5173 or 5175
2= 3/4” NPT/Metrix 5097; VS-2-EX; 366
3= 3/4” NPT/Metrix 5078; 365
4= M20 x 1.5/Metrix 5097; VS-2-EX; 366
5=   Same as option 4 above with epoxy coated mounting plate
6= M20 X 1.5 / METRIX 5173 or 5175
7= 3/4” NPT / PMC/BETA 440
8= M20 X 1.5 / METRIX 5078; 365
F " Environmental Rating
0 (or blank) = NEMA 4, IP 65, CE
1                  = NEMA 4X, IP 65, CE
Example
5550  -     0    1    1     -  0    1    0
*
*
*
*
*
Tested for Compliance with the
applicable EC Electromagnetic
Compatibility Requirements
*
Mounting Plate for
E=1, 6 Shown